
February 2024

STORAGE ACRE-FEET SAN LUIS RELEASE - C.F.S. GAIN(+) OR EVAPORATION PRECIP

DAY
ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE PUMPING 

C.F.S
POWER PACHECO

TUNNEL
SPILL LOSS(-) C.F.S. C.F.S. INCHES INCHES

1,239,583

1 475.94 1,240,334 751 0 0 0 0 378 42 0.12 0.83

2 475.95 1,240,442 108 0 0 0 0 54 17 0.05 0.01

3 475.96 1,240,549 107 0 0 0 0 54 21 0.02 0.01

4 476.18 1,242,935 2,386 757 525 0 0 970 59 0.17 0.97

5 476.29 1,244,118 1,183 757 448 0 0 287 38 0.11 0.15

6 477.06 1,252,409 8,291 4,601 0 0 0 -421 0 0.00 0.30

7 478.02 1,262,771 10,362 4,933 0 31 0 322 25 0.07 0.08

8 478.70 1,270,128 7,357 3,993 0 55 0 -229 39 0.11 0.40

9 479.50 1,278,802 8,674 4,621 0 28 0 -219 25 0.07 0.15

10 480.64 1,291,195 12,393 6,526 0 52 0 -226 7 0.02 0.00

11 481.59 1,301,554 10,359 5,437 0 51 0 -164 3 0.05 0.00

12 482.20 1,308,219 6,665 3,727 0 56 0 -311 53 0.15 0.00

13 482.72 1,313,911 5,692 2,599 0 56 0 326 25 0.07 0.00

14 483.42 1,321,585 7,674 4,065 0 56 0 -139 36 0.10 0.00

15 484.01 1,328,065 6,480 3,444 0 51 0 -126 28 0.08 0.21

16 484.47 1,333,124 5,059 2,618 0 53 0 -14 28 0.08 0.00

17 484.82 1,336,978 3,854 2,095 0 50 0 -101 18 0.05 0.00

18 485.16 1,340,725 3,747 2,087 0 50 0 -147 0 0.00 0.09

19 485.54 1,344,918 4,193 2,087 0 54 0 82 61 0.17 0.69

20 485.97 1,349,667 4,749 2,618 0 55 0 -168 75 0.21 0.00

21 486.67 1,357,410 7,743 4,156 0 54 0 -197 29 0.08 0.17

22 487.36 1,365,058 7,648 4,143 0 54 0 -233 54 0.15 0.00

23 487.81 1,370,053 4,995 2,660 0 50 0 -92 25 0.07 0.00

24 488.26 1,375,054 5,001 2,793 0 49 0 -222 14 0.04 0.00

25 488.74 1,380,395 5,341 3,030 0 51 0 -286 43 0.12 0.00

26 489.21 1,385,632 5,237 2,932 0 55 0 -236 68 0.19 0.00

27 489.68 1,390,876 5,244 1,452 0 56 0 1,247 54 0.15 0.00

28 490.02 1,394,673 3,797 2,108 0 56 0 -137 32 0.09 0.00

29 490.23 1,397,020 2,347 1,450 0 223 0 -44 58 0.16 0.00

TOTALS 157,437 81,689 973 1,346 0 8 977 2.75 4.06

ACRE-FEET 157,437 162,028 1,929 2,679 0 17 1,938

Release (ACRE-FEET)

Power 1,929 Spill 0
Pacheco Tunnel 2,679

Total 4,608

Precipitation

This month = 4.06
October 01, 2023 To date = 10.17

SUMMARY
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